YAGEO CORPORATION SMD INDUCTOR / BEADS
Multilayer Ferrite
Chip Beads BA Series
[ Berd Arrary For High Density Circuit Design]
3.2±0.2
0.4±0.1
1.60.2
0.9±0.2
0.35±0.15
0.4±0.2 0.8±0.1
0.3±0.2
shapes and DIMENSIONS
Parts Dimensions : 3.20 x 1.60 x 0.90 mm
Applications
• Computers   • LCD Monitor   • Hard Disk Drives   • CD-ROMs   • Motherboard
features
These multi-layered chip bead arrays are surface mounting EMI components.
Four lines in one chip for suppressing noise
suitable for high density circuit design.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NO.	 Impedance	D C Resistance	 Rated Current
	 at 100MHz (Ω ± 25%)	 (Ω) Max.	 (mA) Max.
BAY321609T-300Y-S	 30	 0.4	 350
BAY321609T-600Y-S	 60	 0.4	 250
BAY321609T-121Y-S	 120	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-241Y-S	 240	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-301Y-S	 300	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-471Y-S	 470	 1	 100
BAY321609T-601Y-S	 600	 1.5	 100
BAY321609T-102Y-S	 1000	 1.7	 50
BAQ321609T-600Y-S	 60	 0.8	 150
BAQ321609T-121Y-S	 120	 0.8	 150
BAQ321609T-221Y-S	 220	 0.8	 150
BAQ321609T-471Y-S	 470	 1	 150
BAQ321609T-601Y-S	 600	 1.5	 100
BAQ321609T-102Y-S	 1000	 1.8	 100
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:Lead-free & RoHs compliance!!
PART NO.	 Test freq	 Impedance	r dc	 Rated Current
	 (MHZ)	 (Ω ± 25%)	 (Ω) Max.	 (mA) Max.
BAY321609T-300Y-N	 100	 30	 0.4	 350
BAY321609T-600Y-N	 100	 60	 0.4	 250
BAY321609T-800Y-N	 100	 80	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-121Y-N	 100	 120	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-151Y-N	 100	 150	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-181Y-N	 100	 180	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-221Y-N	 100	 220	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-241Y-N	 100	 240	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-301Y-N	 100	 300	 0.8	 150
BAY321609T-471Y-N	 100	 470	 1	 100
BAY321609T-601Y-N	 100	 600	 1.5	 100
BAY321609T-102Y-N	 100	 1000	 1.7	 50
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
BA     -
Internal No.
Tolerance (**)